After due considerations of all relevant factors, we are of the opinion that the Market Value of the development rights 
in the subject property, in its existing conditions, free from all encumbrances, with the benefit of Master KM and 

subject to t he Terms of Reference stated herein as at 9 July 2025 is RM1,244,000,000/- (Ringgit Malaysia One Billion 
Two Hundred and Forty Four Million Only). 

Sr DANIEL MA JEN VI, /CVS, MRICS, 
Registered Valuer (V-759) 

NTL/KL/25/0368/MA/VS 

LBS BINA GROUP BERHAD 
(Registration No. 200001015875 (518482-H))

(Incorporated in Malaysia) 

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT an Extraordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) of LBS Bina Group